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District Monthly Report: March 2019 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE: 
 

1) On March 18th, the Board and senior staff met to review the status of key 
strategic initiatives and projects.  One outcome was the creation of a 
committee to develop an executive performance evaluation process that 
would include aspects of the District (as a whole), the Board and the Fire 
Chief. 

2) The Board and senior staff met on March 25th to begin planning for the 
upcoming negotiations for the renewal of the District’s Collective Bargaining 
Agreement with IAFF Local 2903; the current agreement expires as the end 
of 2019. 
 

PLANNING: Action Item Summary List: 
 

No. Topic Date Priority Action/Status 
44 District Training Center TBD Med VanCamp: 

 Topic included in Master Planning Phase III assigned to 
Training & Education IDMT 

53 
 

Organizational 
performance management  

Ongoing High VanCamp, LeMay:  
 PDP/evaluations and 2019 expectations being conducted 

by all supervisors 

55 Consideration of apparatus 
sizing 

TBD Low VanCamp: 
 Facilities & Equipment Integrated Decision Making Team 

assigned to District Master Planning Phase III project. 

59 IR&R Staffing Planning Ongoing High VanCamp, LeMay, McBride: 
 Promotional testing plan completed with Public Safety 

Testing for first week in February; 
 Three career Lieutenants assigned to night & weekend 

shifts on overtime, primary objective to augment staff at 
Sta 8-3, commencing 1 January 

60 Boston Harbor Hydrant 
System 

Ongoing Low VanCamp: 
 No report. 

 
Phase II Master Plan Report: A summary of the preceding month: 

 The sale of the Zangle Road property was completed during the month, and 
preparations made for the sale of the Libby Road property were undertaken. 
 

Phase III Master Plan Development: A summary of the preceding month: 
 Master Plan reports for Incident Readiness and Response, Community Risk 

Reduction, Apparatus & Equipment and Training & Education were being worked 
on and initials drafts prepared for committee and Board review. 

    
PUBLIC RELATIONS & COMMUNITY SERVICES: 
 

1) On March 2nd, a celebration of the life of 
Ron Wertz was held at the Lacey 
Community Center. Ron was an active 
member for over 30 years and even 
after retirement, continued to teach CPR 
at Station 8-1 up until just recently.  He 
was a true leader in the organization 
and the community.  He will be missed. 
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EMERGENCY RESPONSE:  Total of 317 calls to date; 233 for 2008-18 average 
(composite for pre-merger FD7 and FD8); (see attached Monthly Call Summary 
Report Appendix 1): 
 

1) Type of responses for the month of March:  
 

 Fire ALS BLS Pub Svc False Total 

2019 In FD8 1 27 62 7 4 101 

2019 Total 5 32 66 7 4 114 

 2018 (Total)  8 70 (Tot EMS) 4 2 84 

Average NOTE 1 6 59 (Tot EMS) 5 2 73 

 
2) Average number of responders-per-incident for March: 
 

 Total Daytime Night Weekend 

2019 3.7 3.3 4.3 3.9 

2018 4.0 3.0 5.5 4.6 

 
3) Performance measures to Target Levels of Service* for the month/year: 

 

Response   EMS    Fire  

Zone  Total Meet Pct  Total Meet Pct 

Station 8-1  36 28 78%  0 0 0% 

Station 8-2  15 4 27%  1 1 100% 

Station 8-3  33 24 73%  0 0 0% 

 

Average   EMS    Fire  

  Total Meet Pct  Total Meet Pct 
Avg 2019 To Date  66.7 40.0 60%  3.7 1.7 45% 

Avg 2018  62.4 38.6 62%  3.0 2.7 89% 

Avg 08-18 NOTE 2  52.8 33.9 64%  3.9 2.7 70% 
 
*KEY:   EMS targets: minimum 2 responders on scene within 8 minutes 
  Fire targets: minimum 4 responders on scene within 10 minutes 
  Does not include false alarms, service calls, mutual aid outside District 
 
NOTE 1: Combination of pre-merger FD7 and FD8, for March 2008-2018 (average) 
NOTE 2: Combination of pre-merger FD7 and FD8, average for 2008-2018 
 

4) Delayed responses for the month of March: 
 

FD8 Date Sta Time R/T Incident Type Comments Shift

218 3 Mar 19 81A 00:30 17.33 BLS Fall Dispatch did not record initial arrival 1

221 3 Mar 19 84A 18:48 11.48 BLS Back Pain Delayed response, turn-out time 2

222 3 Mar 19 81F 19:56 15.37 BLS Breathing Difficulty Difficulty in finding correct address (signage) 2

227 4 Mar 19 84A 16:41 11.14 BLS Patient Assist Travel time from Sta 8-1

228 4 Mar 19 81E 17:16 15.08 BLS Suicide Delayed response due to stand-by for law enforcement

235 6 Mar 19 81A 18:07 11.59 ALS Sick Person Delayed response, turn-out time 5

237 7 Mar 19 81A 02:35 10.25 BLS Arm Pain Delayed response, turn-out time 5

252 11 Mar 19 84A 14:14 10.56 BLS Fall Travel time from Sta 8-1

255 12 Mar 19 85A 10:11 14.38 BLS Fall Travel time from Sta 8-1

272 17 Mar 19 85A 20:21 13.04 BLS Medical Alarm Travel time from Sta 8-1 7

275 18 Mar 19 82A 13:39 15.23 BLS Assist L/E Delayed response due to stand-by for law enforcement

276 18 Mar 19 84A 13:52 11.29 BLS Nosebleed Travel time from Sta 8-1

278 18 Mar 19 82A 16:22 11.14 ALS Bleeding Travel time from Sta 8-1

286 20 Mar 19 86B 02:48 14.06 BLSY Patient Assist Travel time from Sta 8-1 9

287 20 Mar 19 82A 05:32 9.52 BLS Bleeding Travel time from Sta 8-1 9

292 21 Mar 19 81E 06:50 9.26 BLS Trauma E-35 response, delayed 1

293 21 Mar 19 82B 08:21 9.56 BLS Weakness Travel time from Sta 8-1

297 22 Mar 19 83A 18:37 9.13 BLS Fall Travel time from Sta 8-1 (Sta 8-3 unstaffed) 3

299 24 Mar 19 86B 08:01 9.46 BLS Dizziness Travel time from Sta 8-1 5

305 25 Mar 19 86A 20:52 12.09 BLS Breathing Difficulty Travel time from Sta 8-1 6

310 27 Mar 19 82B 09:25 9.06 BLS Illness Travel time from Sta 8-1

317 29 Mar 19 84A 20:10 10.52 ALS Allergic Reaction Delayed turn-out; travel time from Sta 8-3 1  
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IR&R STAFFING LEVELS: Staffing levels for March: 
 
 

Staffing Targets by Position: Station 8-1 Station 8-3 Note 

Day-shift 

Battalion Chief: 19% A 

Engine/EMS Company: 100% 100% B  

Station Staffed: 100% 100%   

Night & 
Weekend 

Battalion Chief: 63%   

Company Officer: 76% 56% B  

Engine Company: 100% 61% B,C 

EMS Company: 100% 85% D 

Operations Support (Tenders) 85% E 

Total Summary of Staffing Level for the Month: 100% 85% D 

 
Notes:   

A) Includes weekday holidays when BC not staffed; 

B) Includes BC assigned as Company Officer if needed; 

C) May be cross-trained/certified staff (e.g. Firefighter-EMT); 

D) Includes minimum target staffing of Aid Unit 83 at Station 8-3; and 

E) Operations Support Program staff for on-call for Driver-Operator & Tender response. 

 
Volunteer Staffing: status for the current month: see Appendix 2. 

 
PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT, SAFETY& TRAINING:  
 

1) Current Training Topics:  
 Standard Tactical Evolution 
 SCBA Donning 
 CPR/AED Quarterly Qualification 
 Forcible Entry 
 Residential Fire Simulation Drill 

2)    Medic-One OTEP: 
 (Not yet scheduled) 

3)    Leadership: 
 The IR&R Integrated Decision Making Team, now referred to as the “Operations 

Team”, met on March 7th and discussed a number of policy, training and personnel 
issues.  The team is scheduled to meet monthly. 

 Chief VanCamp, Assistant Chief LeMay and Chief EMS Officer Clemens attended 
the Washington Fire Chiefs’ Leadership Conference held at East Olympia FD6 
Station 6-1 on March 27th and 28th.  The topics of the conference included collective 
bargaining and labor law. 

4) Other: 
 Lieutenant Osborne began equipping District response apparatus with inflatable 

personal flotation devices (“PFD”) for personal to don when near water hazards. 
 
PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT, RELATIONS: 
 

1) Candidates for career Dayshift Firefighter-EMT were interviewed on March 
12th and 13th as part of creating a new register for the position.  This is in 
response to a potential need to fill vacancies created by the career Lieutenant 
process. 
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EQUIPMENT & FACILITIES: 
 

1) Apparatus & Equipment: 
a. In preparing for the sale of the Libby Road Firestation, the Oil Spill 

Response trailer was relocated to Station 8-2. 
b. Tender 81 received repairs on its pump relief valve, and Tender 83 

was shopped for brake issues. 
c. During the month, Lt. Pawlowski coordinated the testing of touch-free 

infrared thermometers in the field. 
d. Scheduled preventative maintenance on the District’s radio equipment 

was started during the month.  Kevin Paddock of Thurston County 
Fleet Management is performing this work under contract. 

e. Engines 82 and 83 had minor maintenance work conducted this 
month. 

f. Equipping of District apparatus with the new low profile personal 
floatation devices continues (Engine 83 being the latest). 

g. Battalion 82 vehicle had its transmission repaired (4-wheel drive out) 
and its side door graphics touched up due to fading of the paint. 

h. The radio-module in Aid Unit 83 was misbehaving and is being 
checked out by the OFD shop crew. 

i. The District’s hydraulic extrication tools received preventative 
maintenance during the month. 

j. The required amount of large diameter hose (“LDH” - 5-inch) has 
been acquired and is now available at both Station 8-1 and 8-3.  800 
feet of LDH is carried on each pumper. 
 

2) Facilities: 
a. The final closing and sale of the Zangle Road Firestation was 

completed during the month.  The Libby Road Firestation site is 
planned to be placed on the market in April. 

b. The overhead apparatus bay door for Engine 81 quit working during 
the month.  It is the original door installed when Station 8-1 was built 
in t995.  Lt Hall is working on obtaining bids to repair or replace 
components as necessary.  The Utility 83 overhead door at Station 8-
3 is also requiring repairs. 

 
FINANCIAL: (see also Budget Reports provided by the District Secretary). 
 
 

Cash 
Balance 

Fund 6680 
Operations 

Note Fund 6681 
CR&R 

Note Fund 6683 
Reserve 

Note Fund 6685 
Cap Fac Proj 

Note 

Beg. 
1 Jan 19 

$ 1,032,984  $ 1,776,252  $ 1,250,226  $ 1,172,215  

Current 
Balance 

$ 567,586   1,3 $ 1,779,595      1,3 $ 1,255,005   1,3 $1,793,774       1,3 

Est End 
Balance 

$ 1,033,000     2,3,4 $ 1,900,000    2,3,4 $ 1,267,000      2,3 $ 1,750,000     2,3 

Notes: 
1:  As of 1 April 2019. 
2:  Estimates based upon preliminary tax revenue calculations & fully accounted 

expensed for remaining budget year. 
3: Interest rates for current period: 
 LGIP Pool: 2.24 % 
 TCIP Pool: 1.95 %. 
4: Includes transfer of $307,460 from Fund 6680 to Fund 6681 (November 2019). 
 

Operating Cash Flow: projected for the year: see Appendix 3. 



Appendix 1- Monthly Response Record

Date Sta Grid Location Alarm Resp Type Resp Shift

FD8 Med-1 Zone Time Time #

207 1 Mar 19 323 L21 8604 Sweetbrier Lp SE 10:32 5.25 Structure Fire (MA) 3

208 06016 1 Mar 19 317 K21 9205 Martin Way E #L 11:39 2.34 ALS Chest Pain 3

209 06017 1 Mar 19 317 J22 350 River Ridge Dr SE 12:04 4.23 BLS Illness 3

210 06029 1 Mar 19 81A I18 3710 26tjh Ave NE 14:13 3.38 BLS Fall 5

211 06038 1 Mar 19 83A G15 4805 Cushman Rd NE #20 15:42 7.48 ALS Sick Person 2

212 06039 1 Mar 19 81E H20 3718 Eagle Dr NE 15:46 6.31 BLS Weakness 3

213 06061 1 Mar 19 81H G18 4837 Sleater Kinney Rd NE 20:41 5.33 ALS Allergic Reaction 8

214 2 Mar 19 82B D20 7744 Sunny Beach Ln NE 04:53 15.46 Smoke Investigation 4 9

215 06092 2 Mar 19 81A F18 6306 Snug Harbor Ct NE 08:31 7.39 BLSY Patient Assist 2 1

216 06131 2 Mar 19 81A I18 3600 South Bay Rd NE 15:50 8.49 BLS Unk Med Prob 5 1

217 06164 2 Mar 19 81H H18 3939 South Bay Lp NE 22:35 6.46 BLS Possible CVA 3 1

218 06174 3 Mar 19 81A H17 4209 Shincke Rd NE 00:30 17.33 BLS Fall 3 1

219 06221 3 Mar 19 81F H18 4449 Johnson Point Rd NE 13:32 5.32 BLS MVA 9 2

220 06234 3 Mar 19 324 K22 519 Stonewood Dr SE 16:44 10.32 ALS Seizure 4 2

221 06240 3 Mar 19 84A E15 7415 Boston Harbor Rd NE 18:48 11.48 BLS Back Pain 4 2

222 06249 3 Mar 19 81F G19 4922 Puget Rd NE #16-1 19:56 15.37 BLS Breathing Difficulty 4 2

223 06274 4 Mar 19 318 G21 8332 Vashon Dr NE 02:26 16.02 BLS Medical Alarm 4 2

224 06285 4 Mar 19 83A G16 5243 Boston Harbor Rd NE 06:38 4.20 BLS Fall 3

225 06324 4 Mar 19 84A D15 7707 Boston Harbor Rd NE 13:07 N/A BLS Medical Alarm 3

226 06337 4 Mar 19 83A I16 1426 33rd Ave NE 15:30 6.06 BLS Assist L/E 3

227 06343 4 Mar 19 84A D16 7818 Woods Estate Ln NE 16:41 11.14 BLS Patient Assist 3

228 06346 4 Mar 19 81E H20 3603 Owl Ln NE 17:16 N/A BLS Suicide 3

229 06348 4 Mar 19 325 M19 4618 31st Ave SE 18:41 7.43 ALS Chest Pain 4 3

230 06456 6 Mar 19 84A E15 523 73rd Ave NE 06:44 N/A BLS Sick Person 3

231 06457 6 Mar 19 307 J17 2904 Lindell Rd NE 06:59 6.51 BLS Assist L/E 3

232 06460 6 Mar 19 84A E15 523 73rd Ave NE 07:19 7.08 ALS Abdom Pain 3

233 06483 6 Mar 19 81E I20 3115 Bonanza Dr NE 11:47 7.54 BLS Illness 3

234 06488 6 Mar 19 86B F20 7430 56th Ave NE 13:08 5.54 BLS Fall 3

235 06521 6 Mar 19 81A I17 3212 Libby Rd NE 18:07 11.59 ALS Sick Person 3 5

236 06543 7 Mar 19 83A H16 1707 46th Ave NE 00:22 5.26 ALS Cardiac Prob 3 5

237 06550 7 Mar 19 81A I17 3132 33rd Ln NE 02:35 10.25 BLS Arm Pain 4 5

238 06603 7 Mar 19 307 J17 3315 26th Ave NE 15:37 4.35 ALS ALoC 3

239 06610 7 Mar 19 81A I17 3217 Lilly Rd NE 16:23 1.40 ALS Respiratory Prob 3

240 06741 8 Mar 19 81J I16 1518 26th Ave NE 15:20 3.33 ALS ALoC 3

241 06776 8 Mar 19 81A G17 4723 Shincke Rd NE 21:43 5.01 ALS Respiratory Prob 5 7

242 06784 8 Mar 19 85A E16 6745 Libby Rd NE 22:34 7.52 BLS Illness 2 7

243 06854 9 Mar 19 81E H20 6804 Falcon Way NE 18:04 7.24 BLS Sick Person 4 8

244 06856 9 Mar 19 83A G16 4738 Bellwood Dr NE 18:17 5.54 BLS Respiratory Prob 4 8

245 9 Mar 19 61A Q18 8310 Diagonal Rd SE 23:45 5.02 Structure Fire (MA) 4 8

246 06898 10 Mar 19 81E H20 3603 Owl Ln NE 04:10 3.23 ALS Suicide 5 8

247 06901 10 Mar 19 81F H19 4013 Foxhall Dr NE 05:15 6.52 ALS Chest Pain 4 8

248 10 Mar 19 83A E18 7010 Whitham Rd NE 12:54 9.39 Smoke Investigation 5 9

249 07022 11 Mar 19 81A I17 3001 South Bay Rd NE 10:02 3.22 BLS CVA 5

250 07032 11 Mar 19 81E H20 6839 Condor Lp NE 10:38 7.42 BLS Illness 3

251 07048 11 Mar 19 83A G15 912 47th Ave NE 13:22 3.03 ALS Breathing Prob 2

252 07050 11 Mar 19 84A D16 7918 Jenni St NE 14:14 10.56 BLS Fall 3

253 11 Mar 19 81E I20 3241 Eagle Dr NE 15:07 9.18 Smoke Investigation 3

254 07073 11 Mar 19 83A G16 4738 Bellwood Dr NE 17:23 3.32 ALS SoB 2

255 07131 12 Mar 19 85A D18 8334 Libby Rd NE 10:11 14.38 BLS Fall 3

256 07156 12 Mar 19 81H H18 South Bay @ Sleater Kinney Rd NE 14:20 3.50 BLS MVA 6

257 12 Mar 19 82A E19 5041 70th Ave NE 18:29 6.13 Fire Alarm Activation 5 2

258 07189 12 Mar 19 307 K17 2725 12th Ave NE 20:24 4.58 BLS Fall 5 2

Number
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Appendix 1- Monthly Response Record

Date Sta Grid Location Alarm Resp Type Resp Shift

FD8 Med-1 Zone Time Time #

Number

259 07212 13 Mar 19 81C I16 3325 Friendly Grove Rd NE 04:16 5.33 ALS Chest Pain 5 2

260 07243 13 Mar 19 84B E16 7300 Zangle Rd NE 11:39 5.42 BLS Breathing Difficulty 2

261 07245 13 Mar 19 81A I17 3235 South Bay Rd NE 11:57 2.26 BLS Illness 3

262 07258 13 Mar 19 83A I16 1721 36th Ave NE 14:25 5.30 BLS Fall 2

263 14 Mar 19 82A E18 4332 69th Ave NE 03:38 13.46 Fire Alarm Activation 5 3

264 07345 14 Mar 19 81E H20 6916 Falcon Way NE 13:48 7.40 BLS Breathing Difficulty 3

265 14 Mar 19 81H H18 3845 Sleater Kinney Rd NE 18:41 0.00 Service Call 4 4

266 07374 14 Mar 19 81F H19 3932 Hollywood Dr NE 20:32 5.16 BLS Leg Pain 4 4

267 07377 14 Mar 19 307 J17 3345 26th Ave NE 20:45 5.46 ALS ALoC 4 4

268 07441 15 Mar 19 84B E16 7300 Zangle Rd NE 13:18 4.52 ALS Unk Med Prob 3

269 07560 16 Mar 19 82A E19 72nd @ Johnson Point Rd NE 14:15 N/A BLS Unk Med Prob 2 6

270 16 Mar 19 82A F18 5925 Sleepy Hollow Ln NE 16:08 9.22 Burn Ban Violation 4 6

271 07591 16 Mar 19 83A I16 1721 36th Ave NE 23:08 6.30 BLSY Lift Assist 2 6

272 07670 17 Mar 19 85A D18 8416 Libby Rd NE 20:21 13.04 BLS Medical Alarm 2 7

273 07690 17 Mar 19 83A G15 4805 Cushman Rd NE #31 23:47 4.34 ALS Diabetic Prob 2 7

274 07710 18 Mar 19 83A H15 4222 Gull Harbor Rd NE 06:39 3.29 BLS Breathing Difficulty 2

275 07746 18 Mar 19 82A F19 6229 Puget Rd NE 13:39 15.23 BLS Assist L/E 3

276 07748 18 Mar 19 84A D16 7701 Zangle Rd NE 13:52 11.29 BLS Nosebleed 2

277 07757 18 Mar 19 81F H19 Hawks Prairie @ Foxhall Dr NE 15:22 5.52 BLS MVA 5

278 07763 18 Mar 19 82A B19 9939 Point View St NE 16:22 11.14 ALS Bleeding 3

279 07777 18 Mar 19 82A E18 7403 Kerbaugh Rd NE 17:53 8.37 BLS Fall 3

280 18 Mar 19 86B H20 7249 44th Ave NE 19:37 5.41 BLS Medical Alarm 5 8

281 07793 18 Mar 19 81F G19 4615 Foxtrail Dr NE 20:14 8.50 BLS Hip Dislocation 6 8

282 07795 18 Mar 19 81A G17 4723 Shincke Rd NE 20:35 4.06 ALS Breathing Prob 5 8

283 07822 19 Mar 19 81A F17 6545 Shincke Rd NE 08:16 6.57 BLS Back Pain 7

284 07969 19 Mar 19 81F G19 4625 Johnson Point Rd NE 15:07 3.37 ALS Unconcious 7

285 19 Mar 19 1A1 Z6 17930 Albany Se SW #39 18:06 N/A Structure Fire (MA) 3 9

286 07909 20 Mar 19 86B G20 7147 Deerfield Park Dr NE 02:48 14.06 BLSY Patient Assist 2 9

287 07915 20 Mar 19 82A F19 5236 63rd Ave NE 05:32 9.52 BLS Bleeding 2 9

288 20 Mar 19 83D I15 3331 Boston Harbor Rd NE 08:48 N/A Fire Alarm Activation 6

289 07930 20 Mar 19 85A D17 7825 Shore Acres Dr NE 10:05 8.32 ALS Fall 3

290 08006 20 Mar 19 86B H20 7234 Prairie Ridge Dr NE 23:01 5.21 ALS Unconcious 4 1

291 08026 21 Mar 19 83A I15 3510 Boston Harbor Rd NE 04:07 6.12 BLS Trauma 4 1

292 08032 21 Mar 19 81E H20 6811 Condor Lp NE 06:50 9.26 BLS Trauma 3 1

293 08038 21 Mar 19 82B D20 8115 Walnut Rd NE 08:21 9.56 BLS Weakness 3

294 21 Mar 19 82A E19 5041 70th Ave NE 19:30 9.18 Fire Alarm Activation 5 2

295 21 Mar 19 82B D20 7600 Chinook St NE 20:23 9.27 Brush Fire 6 2

296 22 Mar 19 O3E I18 Lilly @ 26th Ave NE 14:01 4.46 Brush Fire 3

297 08198 22 Mar 19 83A G16 4932 Boston Harbor Rd NE 18:37 9.13 BLS Fall 5 3

298 23 Mar 19 85A D17 2720 83rd Ct NE 12:15 10.47 Burn Ban Violation 5 4

299 08333 24 Mar 19 86B H20 4234 Legacy Dr NE 08:01 9.46 BLS Dizziness 4 5

300 24 Mar 19 86B F21 7730 61st Ave NE 10:26 13.15 BLS Assist L/E 3 5

301 08350 24 Mar 19 81J I16 2724 Freeman Ln NE 12:35 7.46 ALS Breathing Prob 3 5

302 08362 24 Mar 19 83A G15 4806 Cushman Rd NE #159 14:21 2.45 ALS Heart Problem 5 5

303 08426 25 Mar 19 83A H15 125 41st Ave NE 11:06 3.50 BLSY Patient Assist 3

304 08431 25 Mar 19 81A I17 Shincke  @ South Bay Rd NE 11:57 2.56 ALS CPR 6

305 08477 25 Mar 19 86A F20 5718 Puget Beach Rd NE 20:52 12.09 BLS Breathing Difficulty 4 6

306 08486 25 Mar 19 83A G16 4738 Bellwood Dr NE 22:47 4.41 ALS Respiratory Prob 4 6

307 08499 26 Mar 19 84A E15 7025 Boston Harbor Rd NE 06:31 5.51 BLS Illness 3

308 26 Mar 19 85A E16 7000 Libby Rd NE 12:22 6.12 Smoke Investigation 3

309 08583 26 Mar 19 81C H17 3828 Libby Rd NE 21:42 N/A ALS Suicide 4 7

310 08620 27 Mar 19 82B E20 7141 Marvin Rd NE #B 09:25 9.06 BLS Illness 3
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Appendix 1- Monthly Response Record

Date Sta Grid Location Alarm Resp Type Resp Shift

FD8 Med-1 Zone Time Time #

Number

311 08651 27 Mar 19 83A H15 3944 Gull Harbor Rd NE 14:37 3.34 BLS Medical Alarm 3

312 08653 27 Mar 19 81F G19 4922 Puget Rd NE #40-8 15:30 8.46 ALS Unk Med Prob 3

313 08713 28 Mar 19 83A G16 4904 Boston Harbor Rd NE 06:31 3.20 BLS Abdominal Prob 3

314 08742 28 Mar 19 86B G20 6741 47th Lp NE 12:35 8.58 BLS Leg Pain 3

315 08749 28 Mar 19 83A G15 4805 Cushman Rd NE #44 13:36 4.29 BLSY Patient Assist 3

316 08803 29 Mar 19 83A G15 912 47th Ave NE 06:29 4.34 BLSY Patient Assist 3

317 08881 29 Mar 19 84A E15 645 73rd Ave NE 20:10 10.52 ALS Allergic Reaction 4 1

318 09002 31 Mar 19 81A F18 6306 Snug Harbor Ct NE 10:05 6.42 BLSY Patient Assist 4 3

319 09017 31 Mar 19 81A G17 4925 Shincke Rd NE 13:57 3.05 BLS Patient Assist 4 3

320 09028 31 Mar 19 86B G20 6619 47th Ave NE 14:43 8.06 BLS Fall 4 3

MONTHLY CALL RPT.xls Monthly Report 4/8/2019 Page 3 of 3



Monthly Report Appendix 2: Volunteer Staffing Roster

Armstrong, Walker OSP Kraft, Bethany H FF/EMT 6 Sachet, James EMT 7
Bahr, Michaela FF/EMT 6 Kramer, Gavin FF 8 Sheller, Elliot FF/EMT 4
Benson, Marikka EMT 3 Lacy, Ben FF/EMT/AO 2 Skorna, Zach FF/EMT/AO 1
Bonser, William A FF 2 LaGra, Kimberly W FF 2 Smith, Kelli EMT 8
Brandt, Robert FF 5 LaDue, Chris BC 2,  6 & 8 Stenerson, Ian FF/AO 3
Bushaw, Bladden M FF 4 Lara, Leroy Recruit Stevick, Cassidy FF/EMT 3
Chapman, Cody R Recruit Leyva, Jennifer FF/EMT 7 Stewart, Christopher FF/AO 1 & 5
Clemens, Jonathan EMSO Lindwall-Endof'horn, Desiree recruit Snyder, Zachary Recruit
Clinton, Anthony FF 1 Liukkonen, David FF/AO 6 & 8 Sullivan, Amber FF/EMT 5
Conklin, Amber S FF 9 Longmire, Damian BC 3, 5 & 9 Thoms, Michael L FF 2
Dicke, Ben FF/AO 8 Mahoney, Korban FF 6 Timmis, David Recruit
Dodge, David Lieutenant 3 McBride, Brent BC Toth, Terry FF 8
Ehlers, David C Recruit McCann, Dustin FF/AO 4 VanKirk, Nick FF 3
Estrada, Diana FF/EMT 1 Milligan, Nicholas Recruit Williams, Tom FF/AO 2
Fakkema, Ryan J FF 3 Mize, Art Chaplain Youngs, John FF 9
Flynn, Angelina EMT 9 Olson, Brian Lieutenant 6 Zimmerman, Jacob FF 1
Fox, Eli FF/EMT 9 Osborn, Mara EMT/AO 6 Zolman, Reagan Recruit
Freed, Richard Recruit Parnell, Evan FF/EMT/AO 2 Zvirzdys, Joshua FF/EMT 2
Frost, Shane FF 4 & 9 Petersen, Lisa Amber FF 9 Bigelow, Debra W Receptionist
Gettle, Eric James FF 7 Poole, James FF/AO 7 Bivens, Dan Receptionist
Gibler, Bryce FF 5 Powell, Shelby Recruit Brink, Peggy Receptionist
Gormley, Robert Lieutenant 9 Prine, Don OSP Carlton, Susan E Receptionist
Harn, Jakob FF 4 Rendon, Mike OSP Caron, Judy G Receptionist
Harris, Jesse Recruit Robinette, Les BC 1,4 & 7 Cochran, Ann Receptionist
Hayes, Dale FF/EMT/AO 9 Robinson, Zackery W FF 1 Fass, Bonnie Receptionist
Helfrich, Jefferson FF/EMT 4 Roebuck, Tara A EMT 8 Gill, Patricia Ann Receptionist
Henze, Dane Lieutenant 7 Rollman, Wyatt Recruit Harry, Raymond L Receptionist
Johnson, Jacob EMT 2 Sachet, James EMT 7 Henson, Ronald C Receptionist
Clem, Christopher E 1/1/2019 LoA Montgomery, Marcia Office Assistant
Coyne, Ashlie 1/1/2019 LoA Notarianni, Janet Office Assistant
Hollander, Max 1/1/2019 Resigned Sinclair, Sharon Receptionist
Konrad, Maxwell A 1/1/2019 Resigned Zopolis, James P Receptionist

SHIFT/DATENAME RANK / STATUS SHIFT/DATE NAME RANK / STATUSSHIFT/DATENAME RANK / STATUS



 $-

 $500,000

 $1,000,000

 $1,500,000

 $2,000,000

 $2,500,000

 $3,000,000

 $3,500,000

 $4,000,000

 $4,500,000

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Appendix 3 - 2019 Budget vs Actual, Cash Balance

Budget Rev Budget Exp Budget Cash Actual Rev Actual Exp Actual Cash


	Mar 19 Mon Rpt.pdf
	MONTHLY CALL RPT
	Vol Roster 3-1-19
	DIST MNTHLY CASH FLOW

